
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

34.57

YGRC 7/14/2013

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8041 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi10 34.57

8055 Tucker Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini9 35.69

8019 Chevy All American Joni Silva9 38.81

8034 Emily Russell Terrier Lisa Maloney9 38.84

8021 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier8 41.38

8005 Bobbie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini8 41.87

8038 Kody All American Joni Silva7 42.8

8008 Figgy Chihuahua Kristin Siarkowicz NQ NT

8007 Spree Longhaired Dachshund Karin Boyd NQ NT

8025 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird NQ 44.68



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

29.63

YGRC 7/14/2013

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16024 Fly Shetland Sheepdog Betty  McAdams10 29.63

16063 Jordan Miniature Poodle Sheila Twible9 31.7

16025 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill8 34.29

16060 Luke Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky2 51 

16071 Kyee English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ NT

16030 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ NT

16056 Kipp Shetland Sheepdog Victoria Rademacher NQ 30 

16034 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara NQ 43.17

16062 Mally Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis NQ 45.29



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

26.73

YGRC 7/14/2013

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20039 Grace Marie Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding10 26.73

20017 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere9 29.2

20047 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara9 29.74

20041 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho8 31.17

20055 Mira Golden Retriever Jayne Secor8 31.6

20032 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson8 32.37

20045 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton7 33.02

20074 Una Australian Shepherd Terri Collins6 37.95

20049 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson5 38.14

20028 Carson Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop4 42.19

20043 Tango Dalmatian Bronwyn Schoelzel3 45.53

20071 Costello Golden Retriever Michael Lappin1 49.9

20036 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines NQ NT

20009 Fling Border Collie Sandra Sullivan NQ NT

20031 Hurry Golden Retriever Lise Merrifield NQ NT

20011 Pemi Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

 NQ NT

20019 Zoe Vizsla Marissa D'Andrea NQ NT

20083 Fox Australian Shepherd Siobhan Collins NQ NT

20097 Shiner Australian Shepherd Carolyn MacDonald NQ NT

20027 Myles Portuguese Water Dog Kathy Lesinski NQ 29.22

20038 Juice Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 32.61

20090 Trixie Border Collie Lisa Perrino NQ 33.81

20091 Cheyene Australian Shepherd Bob Perrino NQ 33.83

20033 Torri B Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 39.2



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

26.73

YGRC 7/14/2013

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20093 Bailey Labrador Retriever Marie Gedney NQ 41.14

20100 Evie Golden Retriever Christie 
Marchessseault

 NQ 46.97

20101 Gingee Border Collie Carolyn MacDonald NQ 47.51

20044 Jack Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ 50 



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

34.38

YGRC 7/14/2013

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24060 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine10 34.38

24046 Lark Belgian Tervuren Elizabeth Coughlan NQ NT

24042 Brew Golden Retriever Eric Secor NQ NT

24045 Aden Golden Retriever Lisa Clare NQ NT

24033 Lilly Standard Poodle Judith Bowen NQ NT

24002 Baron Golden Retriever Taylor Potter NQ NT

24035 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ 30.01

24017 Lara German Shepherd Dog Kristin Siarkowicz NQ 30.76

24006 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 31.77

24038 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 31.81

24029 Jilley Border Collie Susan Marriner NQ 31.83

24003 Brie Belgian Tervuren Marsha Kruse NQ 32.24

24022 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 32.51

24014 Duke Berger Picard Christina Potter NQ 34.81

24001 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 38.86

24053 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 38.96

24004 Gage Bouvier Des Flandres Maureen Patterson NQ 43.12



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

38.49

YGRC 7/14/2013

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8045 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi10 38.49



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

42.34

YGRC 7/14/2013

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12011 Kite Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson10 42.34



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

36.67

YGRC 7/14/2013

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16072 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall10 36.67

16040 Breezon Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop9 36.7

16044 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye8 41.81

16065 Danica Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ NT

16049 Bluesette Belgian Tervuren Geoff Stern NQ 54.44



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

47.73

YGRC 7/14/2013

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20102 Falko Doberman Pinscher Kara Bassignani10 47.73

20065 Solo Briard Laurie  Wyndham NQ 30.46



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

YGRC 7/14/2013

127

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Jamie All American Kathleen Steffens95 60 2.117

12026 Pixie Miniature Pinscher Lori Guliani NQ 90.12 1.409



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

YGRC 7/14/2013

129

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16068 Mowgli All American Amanda Rezendes NQ 79.07 1.631



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

YGRC 7/14/2013

131

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20100 Evie Golden Retriever Christie 
Marchessseault

86 67.08 1.953



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

YGRC 7/14/2013

129

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16069 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Deb Totten95 39.48 3.267

16070 April Miniature Poodle Andrea Osborn95 49.93 2.584

16071 Kyee English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

YGRC 7/14/2013

131

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20086 Sky Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows92 66.38 1.973

20085 Cara Portuguese Water Dog Andrew Kalmanash NQ NT

20101 Gingee Border Collie Carolyn MacDonald NQ 44.98 2.912

20083 Fox Australian Shepherd Siobhan Collins NQ 55.13 2.376

20082 Justin Golden Retriever Laurie Tinti NQ 67.7 1.935

20084 Aero Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ 71.42 1.834



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

YGRC 7/14/2013

131

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24055 Cole Standard Poodle Katherine Martin100 44.97 2.913

24047 Juno German Shepherd Dog Marshall Metzger90 42.52 3.081

24050 Charo Alaskan Malamute Lisa King90 55.17 2.374



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

YGRC 7/14/2013

143

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8035 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos100 37.41 3.823

8034 Emily Russell Terrier Lisa Maloney100 55.23 2.589

8048 Groucho Scottish Terrier Elizabeth Gordon NQ 72.19 1.981

8047 Eve Silky Terrier Christine Crocker NQ 73.16 1.955



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

YGRC 7/14/2013

143

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12024 Hetty Welsh Terrier Cindy Gallant100 62.07 2.304



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

YGRC 7/14/2013

148

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16050 Syn Miniature American 
Shepherd

Morgan LaBelle NQ 55.46 2.669

16066 Petey English Cocker Spaniel Beverly Isch NQ 70.47 2.100



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

YGRC 7/14/2013

152

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20075 River Golden Retriever Christy Luse100 53.23 2.856

20078 Rio Golden Retriever Jim Downar95 60.15 2.527

20070 Rush Border Collie Christy Luse90 43.06 3.53

20098 Indy Border Collie Kathleen Dallon90 61.04 2.490

20074 Una Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ 54.01 2.814

20097 Shiner Australian Shepherd Carolyn MacDonald NQ 57.35 2.650

20072 Sailor Bearded Collie Katherine Dupee NQ 74.78 2.033

20071 Costello Golden Retriever Michael Lappin NQ 77.37 1.965

20073 Hannah Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ 84 1.81



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

YGRC 7/14/2013

152

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24046 Lark Belgian Tervuren Elizabeth Coughlan NQ NT

24044 SirPrize Border Collie Carolyn Jussila NQ 63.86 2.380

24054 Aurora German Shepherd Dog Katie Halfen NQ 75.66 2.009



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

YGRC 7/14/2013

160

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Zippy Shetland Sheepdog Jodi Winialski NQ NT

16056 Kipp Shetland Sheepdog Victoria Rademacher NQ NT

16002 Ranger Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick NQ 43.08 3.714

16005 Thaya Border Collie Kris Thober NQ 54.77 2.921

16003 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ 57.27 2.794



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

58

YGRC 7/14/2013

163

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Diva Portuguese Water Dog Angela Kalmanash100 50.06 3.256

20004 Erin Vizsla Debra  Loomis NQ NT

20009 Fling Border Collie Sandra Sullivan NQ NT

20007 Hailey Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ NT

20011 Pemi Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

 NQ 47.65 3.421

20006 Acela Labrador Retriever Theresa Murphy NQ 48.38 3.369

20003 Kalie Border Collie Jean Hendry NQ 52.21 3.122

20010 Paris Portuguese Water Dog Angela Kalmanash NQ 78.95 2.065



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

YGRC 7/14/2013

163

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24045 Aden Golden Retriever Lisa Clare100 46.75 3.487

24007 Trouble Alaskan Malamute Lisa King88 65.11 2.503

24004 Gage Bouvier Des Flandres Maureen Patterson NQ NT

24002 Baron Golden Retriever Taylor Potter NQ NT

24003 Brie Belgian Tervuren Marsha Kruse NQ 44.95 3.626

24001 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 53.34 3.056

24006 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 59.58 2.736



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

YGRC 7/14/2013

157

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8042 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Lori Daigle-Santos100 38.15 4.115

8055 Tucker Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini100 42.79 3.669

8005 Bobbie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini100 47.34 3.316

8043 Demi Chihuahua Emily Peacock100 47.88 3.279

8039 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 49.59 3.166

8019 Chevy All American Joni Silva100 49.91 3.146

8008 Figgy Chihuahua Kristin Siarkowicz100 49.91 3.146

8021 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 52.7 2.979

8018 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt100 53.19 2.952

8003 Bailey Yorkshire Terrier Paula Bettencourt100 54.96 2.857

8025 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird100 56.76 2.766

8015 Lexy Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes100 61.08 2.570

8006 Sadie Bichon Frise Susan Morrison NQ NT

8002 Deesel Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 40.51 3.876

8026 Becky Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Cottle NQ 43.07 3.645

8041 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 48.27 3.253

8020 Mischief Toy Poodle Sharon Scott NQ 49.1 3.198

8040 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 54.39 2.887

8017 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt NQ 55.02 2.854

8009 Daniel Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek NQ 65.36 2.402

8007 Spree Longhaired Dachshund Karin Boyd NQ 74.5 2.107

8024 Lola Cardigan Welsh Corgi Sally Prevost NQ 78.74 1.994



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

YGRC 7/14/2013

157

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12030 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 40.4 3.886

12018 Jazz Shetland Sheepdog Dave May100 43.11 3.642

12004 Scoutie Miniature Poodle Patricia Wardwell100 43.64 3.598

12009 Maggie Rat Terrier Beth Marlow100 53.96 2.91

12003 Mia Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia100 61.43 2.556

12006 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ NT

12021 Zeus Miniature Pinscher Sue Usher NQ 43.03 3.649

12005 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ 46.61 3.368

12001 Shaker Miniature Poodle Janet Metzger NQ 48.54 3.234

12002 Morgan Chinese Crested Christina Potter NQ 51.23 3.065



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

YGRC 7/14/2013

160

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica100 32.25 4.961

16037 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Terri Arnold100 36.12 4.43

16025 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 43.17 3.706

16036 Ty Miniature Poodle Cynthia LaPorte100 45.6 3.509

16013 Gulliver Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick100 45.72 3.5

16009 Trevor Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh 100 46.26 3.459

16062 Mally Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis100 47.4 3.376

16026 Titus Bedlington Terrier Susan Wellington100 48.07 3.328

16034 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara100 49.9 3.206

16061 Sierra Australian Cattle Dog Cheryl Hutchings100 57.64 2.776

16024 Fly Shetland Sheepdog Betty  McAdams NQ NT

16012 Caper Shetland Sheepdog Tessa Winialski NQ NT

16027 Radar Shetland Sheepdog Nancy Ralph NQ NT

16063 Jordan Miniature Poodle Sheila Twible NQ NT

16023 Edward American Eskimo Dog Celeste Riccio NQ NT

16030 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ 36.59 4.373

16020 Becca American Eskimo Christine La Voie NQ 37 4.324

16010 Lexie American Eskimo Celeste Riccio NQ 47.49 3.369

16028 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 48.12 3.325

16019 Campbell Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh NQ 48.57 3.294

16022 McGee Shetland Sheepdog Janice Pier NQ 53.57 2.987

16059 Patrick Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley NQ 58.15 2.752

16018 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Meg McCarthy NQ 60.01 2.666

16060 Luke Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky NQ 69.43 2.304



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

YGRC 7/14/2013

160

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol NQ 70.17 2.280



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

58

YGRC 7/14/2013

163

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20054 Sonic Border Collie Terri Arnold100 34.25 4.759

20042 Renegade Border Collie Pamela O'Day100 39.23 4.155

20047 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 39.32 4.145

20017 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 40.13 4.062

20035 Linus Dalmatian Elaine Hamill 100 40.4 4.035

20036 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines100 42.71 3.816

20030 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur100 43.98 3.706

20022 Summit Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka100 44.08 3.698

20056 Miranda Labrador Retriever Guylaine Doyon100 44.17 3.690

20048 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing100 46.19 3.529

20032 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 46.81 3.482

20037 Joy Labrador Retriever Janice E. Johnson100 48.29 3.375

20049 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson100 48.71 3.346

20105 Slick Portuguese Water Dog Lynmarie Thompson100 52.68 3.094

20023 Max Golden Retriever Bob Young100 53.64 3.039

20028 Carson Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop100 55.19 2.953

20089 Cowboy Avery Border Collie Lara Avery NQ NT

20015 Quick Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 33 4.939

20020 O'my Border Collie Lois Platt NQ 35.49 4.593

20038 Juice Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 36.82 4.427

20041 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho NQ 38.21 4.266

20052 Ace Border Collie Kristin Thober NQ 39.23 4.155

20026 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson NQ 39.91 4.084

20053 Spark Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 40.91 3.984

20055 Mira Golden Retriever Jayne Secor NQ 41.2 3.956



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

58

YGRC 7/14/2013

163

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20031 Hurry Golden Retriever Lise Merrifield NQ 42.82 3.807

20024 Chico Border Collie Lynmarie Thompson NQ 43.22 3.771

20027 Myles Portuguese Water Dog Kathy Lesinski NQ 43.47 3.75

20090 Trixie Border Collie Lisa Perrino NQ 45.11 3.613

20093 Bailey Labrador Retriever Marie Gedney NQ 45.33 3.596

20039 Grace Marie Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ 46.61 3.497

20091 Cheyene Australian Shepherd Bob Perrino NQ 47.91 3.402

20029 Brio Golden Retriever Sara Dodd NQ 48.7 3.347

20094 Johnny Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 48.92 3.332

20045 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton NQ 51.89 3.141

20033 Torri B Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 53.12 3.069

20058 Sunshine Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows NQ 53.45 3.05

20092 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 54.3 3.002

20044 Jack Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ 55.49 2.937

20021 Casey Australian Shepherd Jo-Ellen Vought NQ 55.77 2.923

20019 Zoe Vizsla Marissa D'Andrea NQ 57.44 2.838

20043 Tango Dalmatian Bronwyn Schoelzel NQ 61.81 2.637

20095 Jazz Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 62.81 2.595

20034 Dodge Australian Shepherd Barbara Bing NQ 68.8 2.369



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

YGRC 7/14/2013

163

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24028 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 37.05 4.399

24016 Rayna Doberman Pinscher Lois Platt100 40.4 4.035

24038 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere100 41.66 3.913

24065 Antares Weimaraner Pat Sandillo100 46.05 3.54

24022 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira100 46.22 3.527

24036 Tag Doberman Rae O'Leary100 46.99 3.469

24009 Dodge Border Collie Susan Marriner100 48.45 3.364

24053 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett100 48.76 3.343

24040 Sakura Doberman Pinscher Linda Krukar100 50.29 3.241

24060 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine NQ NT

24018 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ NT

24025 Ginger Vizsla Diane Wilkinson NQ NT

24039 Milan Doberman Pinscher Beth Szczygiel NQ 40.62 4.013

24026 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher NQ 42.74 3.814

24030 Mickey Beauceron Elaine Giannelli NQ 44.3 3.679

24013 Splash Border Collie Cheryl Hoye NQ 45.03 3.62

24008 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine NQ 45.46 3.586

24027 Ransom Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker NQ 45.98 3.545

24020 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall NQ 48.89 3.334

24043 Colby Golden Retriever Jane Knight NQ 49.28 3.308

24033 Lilly Standard Poodle Judith Bowen NQ 50.58 3.223

24037 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart NQ 52.07 3.130

24017 Lara German Shepherd Dog Kristin Siarkowicz NQ 53.22 3.063

24021 Beetle German Shepherd Dog Kate Harding NQ 54.95 2.966

24029 Jilley Border Collie Susan Marriner NQ 55.06 2.960



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

61

YGRC 7/14/2013

163

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24041 Newton German Short Haired 
Pointer

Lorie Crain  NQ 55.29 2.948

24031 Seamus Golden Retriever Bob Howard NQ 56.16 2.902

24011 Suede Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 56.74 2.873

24014 Duke Berger Picard Christina Potter NQ 59.25 2.751

24042 Brew Golden Retriever Eric Secor NQ 63.98 2.548

24035 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ 71.34 2.285

24023 Dewey Labrador Retriever Danette Chorney NQ 71.52 2.279

24034 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ 74.28 2.194



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

YGRC 7/14/2013

129

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Parie Keeshond Jeff Botelho100 38.47 3.353

12027 Zander Pug Lee Ann Lippa95 56.42 2.286



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

YGRC 7/14/2013

131

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16051 Scarlett Golden Retriever Michael Lappin100 48.44 2.704

16072 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall95 43.4 3.018

16052 Lexi Golden Retriever Debra Carlson NQ 78.3 1.673



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

YGRC 7/14/2013

131

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20102 Falko Doberman Pinscher Kara Bassignani NQ 37.93 3.454

20103 Reo Giant Schnauzer Karen Mancini NQ 50.29 2.605



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

YGRC 7/14/2013

143

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8049 Maddie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Judy Ryan95 68.38 2.091



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

YGRC 7/14/2013

152

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16067 Kit Australian Shepherd Dianne Barrett100 59.81 2.541

16053 Nora Golden Retriever Catherine Pappas87 71.25 2.133



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

YGRC 7/14/2013

152

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20081 Phoenix Rottweiler Debra Carlson95 55.24 2.752

20099 Boo Rottweiler Kristi Kerr NQ 53.11 2.862



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

YGRC 7/14/2013

163

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16049 Bluesette Belgian Tervuren Geoff Stern NQ 62.02 2.628



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

YGRC 7/14/2013

163

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20096 Dakota German Shepherd Dog Katie Halfen NQ 89.22 1.827



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

YGRC 7/14/2013

157

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8027 Dominic Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek NQ NT

8044 Roxie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 40.45 3.881

8046 Tulah Papillon Ann-Marie Roche NQ 43.9 3.576

8045 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 49.34 3.182



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

YGRC 7/14/2013

160

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12022 Sherry Shetland Sheepdog Dave May   NQ 44.18 3.622

12011 Kite Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson NQ 65.04 2.460



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

YGRC 7/14/2013

163

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16045 Flash Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson100 43.51 3.746

16041 Darby Golden Retriever Bob Howard 100 43.6 3.739

16043 Soleil Collie Carol Lariviere100 46.47 3.508

16039 Trevor English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze100 47.91 3.402

16044 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye100 52.17 3.124

16038 Stormy English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze100 56.49 2.885

16042 Socket Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 43.18 3.775

16064 Casey Border Collie Jessica Aniskoff NQ 43.53 3.745

16040 Breezon Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop NQ 51.11 3.189

16065 Danica Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 62.73 2.598



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

YGRC 7/14/2013

163

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20061 Skippy Collie Mary Valentine100 46.75 3.487

20063 Maggie Golden Retriever Bob Young100 48.09 3.389

20066 Seeya German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart100 51.49 3.166

20068 Neala Bullmastiff Steve Krulish100 56.75 2.872

20062 Annie Pointer Debra Pereira100 60.45 2.696

20065 Solo Briard Laurie  Wyndham NQ 40.18 4.057

20067 Keno German Shepherd Dog Joe DeYoung NQ 53.76 3.032



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

YGRC 7/14/2013

100

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12025 Jamie All American Kathleen Steffens95 34.09 2.933

12026 Pixie Miniature Pinscher Lori Guliani NQ 52.39 1.909



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

YGRC 7/14/2013

102

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16068 Mowgli All American Amanda Rezendes95 32.07 3.181



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

34

YGRC 7/14/2013

103

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20100 Evie Golden Retriever Christie 
Marchessseault

88 36.82 2.797



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

YGRC 7/14/2013

102

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16069 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Deb Totten100 23.84 4.279

16071 Kyee English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

34

YGRC 7/14/2013

103

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20070 Rush Border Collie Christy Luse100 17.46 5.899

20085 Cara Portuguese Water Dog Andrew Kalmanash100 30.35 3.394

20086 Sky Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows95 34.27 3.006

20084 Aero Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ NT

20006 Acela Labrador Retriever Theresa Murphy NQ NT

20101 Gingee Border Collie Carolyn MacDonald NQ 31.58 3.262

20078 Rio Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ 35.01 2.942

20082 Justin Golden Retriever Laurie Tinti NQ 36.92 2.79

20083 Fox Australian Shepherd Siobhan Collins NQ 40.92 2.517



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

YGRC 7/14/2013

103

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24050 Charo Alaskan Malamute Lisa King95 30.89 3.334

24047 Juno German Shepherd Dog Marshall Metzger NQ 25.96 3.968

24054 Aurora German Shepherd Dog Katie Halfen NQ 27.21 3.785



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

YGRC 7/14/2013

129

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8034 Emily Russell Terrier Lisa Maloney100 34.64 3.724

8035 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos NQ 30.96 4.167

8048 Groucho Scottish Terrier Elizabeth Gordon NQ 55.25 2.335

8047 Eve Silky Terrier Christine Crocker NQ 71.31 1.809



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

YGRC 7/14/2013

132

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16056 Kipp Shetland Sheepdog Victoria Rademacher100 23.79 5.549

16050 Syn Miniature American 
Shepherd

Morgan LaBelle100 31.76 4.156

16070 April Miniature Poodle Andrea Osborn95 34.52 3.824

16066 Petey English Cocker Spaniel Beverly Isch NQ 52.8 2.5



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

YGRC 7/14/2013

135

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20097 Shiner Australian Shepherd Carolyn MacDonald100 33.47 4.033

20010 Paris Portuguese Water Dog Angela Kalmanash98 40.75 3.313

20074 Una Australian Shepherd Terri Collins95 34.63 3.898

20071 Costello Golden Retriever Michael Lappin87 43.45 3.107

20088 Deasil Golden Retriever Roseann Mandell NQ NT

20072 Sailor Bearded Collie Katherine Dupee NQ 60.18 2.243

20098 Indy Border Collie Kathleen Dallon NQ 62.19 2.171



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

YGRC 7/14/2013

135

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24055 Cole Standard Poodle Katherine Martin100 36.08 3.742

24045 Aden Golden Retriever Lisa Clare NQ NT

24046 Lark Belgian Tervuren Elizabeth Coughlan NQ 46.55 2.900

24044 SirPrize Border Collie Carolyn Jussila NQ 47.45 2.845



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

YGRC 7/14/2013

145

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12024 Hetty Welsh Terrier Cindy Gallant100 39.03 3.715



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

YGRC 7/14/2013

151

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16003 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ 29.85 5.059

16002 Ranger Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick NQ 32.75 4.611

16023 Edward American Eskimo Dog Celeste Riccio NQ 38.67 3.905



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

YGRC 7/14/2013

157

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20009 Fling Border Collie Sandra Sullivan100 29.44 5.333

20029 Brio Golden Retriever Sara Dodd100 35.91 4.372

20007 Hailey Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ NT

20052 Ace Border Collie Kristin Thober NQ 27.96 5.615

20033 Torri B Golden Retriever Donna Benoit NQ 34.93 4.495

20021 Casey Australian Shepherd Jo-Ellen Vought NQ 37.4 4.198

20011 Pemi Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lafave-
Saletnik

 NQ 38.16 4.114

20004 Erin Vizsla Debra  Loomis NQ 39.7 3.955

20001 Diva Portuguese Water Dog Angela Kalmanash NQ 42.38 3.705

20003 Kalie Border Collie Jean Hendry NQ 47.58 3.3

20073 Hannah Golden Retriever Linda Holbrook NQ 48.42 3.242



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

YGRC 7/14/2013

157

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24006 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt100 26.79 5.860

24001 Peyton Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

24004 Gage Bouvier Des Flandres Maureen Patterson NQ NT

24029 Jilley Border Collie Susan Marriner NQ 34.95 4.492

24003 Brie Belgian Tervuren Marsha Kruse NQ 34.97 4.49

24005 Makai Chesapeake Bay Retriever Doreen Palmer NQ 56.41 2.783



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

YGRC 7/14/2013

145

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8042 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Lori Daigle-Santos100 26.83 5.404

8017 Taxi Papillon Deborah Hunt100 29.95 4.841

8006 Sadie Bichon Frise Susan Morrison100 30.38 4.773

8002 Deesel Papillon Deborah Hunt100 31.71 4.573

8026 Becky Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Cottle100 32.82 4.418

8009 Daniel Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 33.12 4.378

8043 Demi Chihuahua Emily Peacock100 33.84 4.285

8018 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt100 35.76 4.055

8040 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 39.69 3.653

8019 Chevy All American Joni Silva100 40.17 3.61

8021 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 41.85 3.465

8003 Bailey Yorkshire Terrier Paula Bettencourt100 43.53 3.331

8015 Lexy Scottish Terrier Lisa Gomes100 45.6 3.18

8020 Mischief Toy Poodle Sharon Scott NQ NT

8055 Tucker Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini NQ 32.91 4.406

8005 Bobbie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Ann Mancini NQ 37.59 3.857

8008 Figgy Chihuahua Kristin Siarkowicz NQ 37.63 3.853

8024 Lola Cardigan Welsh Corgi Sally Prevost NQ 39.77 3.646

8041 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 39.81 3.642

8039 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 40.15 3.611

8025 Comet Coton de Tulear Elaine Baird NQ 42.87 3.382

8007 Spree Longhaired Dachshund Karin Boyd NQ 62.68 2.313



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

YGRC 7/14/2013

145

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12030 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 30.39 4.771

12004 Scoutie Miniature Poodle Patricia Wardwell100 31.92 4.543

12001 Shaker Miniature Poodle Janet Metzger100 32.19 4.505

12018 Jazz Shetland Sheepdog Dave May100 34.7 4.179

12005 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ 28.97 5.005

12006 Maven Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 29.05 4.991

12021 Zeus Miniature Pinscher Sue Usher NQ 33.95 4.271

12002 Morgan Chinese Crested Christina Potter NQ 35.52 4.082

12009 Maggie Rat Terrier Beth Marlow NQ 45.95 3.156

12003 Mia Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia NQ 50.09 2.895

12016 Olive Rat Terrier Beth Marlow NQ 50.32 2.882



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

YGRC 7/14/2013

151

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Ali Border Collie Sharon Pica100 24.53 6.156

16037 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Terri Arnold100 26.43 5.713

16030 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 26.46 5.707

16059 Patrick Shetland Sheepdog Loisann Huntley100 28.3 5.336

16019 Campbell Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh100 29.6 5.101

16025 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 31.06 4.862

16010 Lexie American Eskimo Celeste Riccio100 31.66 4.769

16020 Becca American Eskimo Christine La Voie100 32.02 4.716

16022 McGee Shetland Sheepdog Janice Pier100 33.13 4.558

16034 Pi Miniature Poodle Christie McNamara100 34.57 4.368

16013 Gulliver Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick100 36.21 4.170

16062 Mally Shetland Sheepdog Martha Davis100 37.52 4.025

16061 Sierra Australian Cattle Dog Cheryl Hutchings100 41.15 3.67

16031 Sprite Shetland Sheepdog Catherine Nicol100 42.8 3.528

16012 Caper Shetland Sheepdog Tessa Winialski NQ NT

16027 Radar Shetland Sheepdog Nancy Ralph NQ NT

16009 Trevor Shetland Sheepdog Suzanne Walsh  NQ NT

16018 Bolt Shetland Sheepdog Meg McCarthy NQ 26.5 5.698

16024 Fly Shetland Sheepdog Betty  McAdams NQ 30.33 4.979

16036 Ty Miniature Poodle Cynthia LaPorte NQ 32.85 4.597

16028 Hook Shetland Sheepdog Diane Gregoire NQ 33.9 4.454

16026 Titus Bedlington Terrier Susan Wellington NQ 37.42 4.035

16001 Zippy Shetland Sheepdog Jodi Winialski NQ 37.94 3.98

16005 Thaya Border Collie Kris Thober NQ 40.54 3.725



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

YGRC 7/14/2013

151

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16063 Jordan Miniature Poodle Sheila Twible NQ 40.55 3.724

16060 Luke Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky NQ 46.04 3.28



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

YGRC 7/14/2013

157

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20054 Sonic Border Collie Terri Arnold100 25.33 6.198

20024 Chico Border Collie Lynmarie Thompson100 26.47 5.931

20042 Renegade Border Collie Pamela O'Day100 28.05 5.597

20026 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 28.16 5.575

20041 Jet Border Collie Jeff Botelho100 28.2 5.567

20093 Bailey Labrador Retriever Marie Gedney100 28.99 5.416

20035 Linus Dalmatian Elaine Hamill 100 30.05 5.225

20017 Peach Golden Retriever Al Lamphere100 30.51 5.146

20032 Rosie Golden Retriever Mary Peterson100 30.91 5.079

20090 Trixie Border Collie Lisa Perrino100 31.49 4.986

20056 Miranda Labrador Retriever Guylaine Doyon100 32.38 4.849

20047 Winona Golden Retriever Christie McNamara100 32.94 4.766

20022 Summit Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka100 33.66 4.664

20034 Dodge Australian Shepherd Barbara Bing100 33.77 4.649

20045 Libby Brittany Kimberly Hatton100 34.03 4.614

20105 Slick Portuguese Water Dog Lynmarie Thompson100 34.56 4.543

20023 Max Golden Retriever Bob Young100 34.69 4.526

20049 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson100 35.01 4.484

20094 Johnny Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 35.89 4.374

20043 Tango Dalmatian Bronwyn Schoelzel100 36.52 4.299

20037 Joy Labrador Retriever Janice E. Johnson100 37.38 4.200

20028 Carson Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop100 38.2 4.11

20092 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 38.62 4.065

20095 Jazz Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 40.66 3.861

20031 Hurry Golden Retriever Lise Merrifield NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

YGRC 7/14/2013

157

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20015 Quick Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 25.86 6.071

20053 Spark Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 25.88 6.066

20039 Grace Marie Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ 26.65 5.891

20020 O'my Border Collie Lois Platt NQ 27.07 5.8

20038 Juice Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 27.65 5.678

20089 Cowboy Avery Border Collie Lara Avery NQ 28.17 5.573

20027 Myles Portuguese Water Dog Kathy Lesinski NQ 29.15 5.386

20091 Cheyene Australian Shepherd Bob Perrino NQ 29.8 5.268

20055 Mira Golden Retriever Jayne Secor NQ 34.92 4.496

20030 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 36.28 4.327

20036 Rhubarb Golden Retriever Henry Rines NQ 37.05 4.238

20048 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing NQ 37.47 4.190

20058 Sunshine Golden Retriever Joanne Meadows NQ 39.31 3.994

20019 Zoe Vizsla Marissa D'Andrea NQ 40.92 3.837

20044 Jack Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ 43.02 3.649

20075 River Golden Retriever Christy Luse NQ 44.37 3.538



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

YGRC 7/14/2013

157

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24013 Splash Border Collie Cheryl Hoye100 26.65 5.891

24028 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 29.56 5.311

24026 Buzz Golden Retriever Susan Usher100 30.03 5.228

24008 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine100 32.82 4.784

24043 Colby Golden Retriever Jane Knight100 34.32 4.575

24009 Dodge Border Collie Susan Marriner100 35.19 4.461

24027 Ransom Belgian Tervuren Dana Tucker100 35.42 4.433

24020 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall100 35.56 4.415

24065 Antares Weimaraner Pat Sandillo100 35.83 4.382

24011 Suede Collie Noreen Bennett100 36.1 4.349

24036 Tag Doberman Rae O'Leary100 36.8 4.266

24024 Zephyr Chesapeake Bay Retriever Doreen Palmer 100 37.51 4.186

24053 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett100 39.43 3.982

24007 Trouble Alaskan Malamute Lisa King100 39.76 3.949

24021 Beetle German Shepherd Dog Kate Harding100 40.11 3.914

24030 Mickey Beauceron Elaine Giannelli NQ 28.25 5.558

24035 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ 29.19 5.379

24031 Seamus Golden Retriever Bob Howard NQ 29.26 5.366

24039 Milan Doberman Pinscher Beth Szczygiel NQ 29.3 5.358

24017 Lara German Shepherd Dog Kristin Siarkowicz NQ 29.8 5.268

24060 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine NQ 31.76 4.943

24002 Baron Golden Retriever Taylor Potter NQ 32.03 4.902

24014 Duke Berger Picard Christina Potter NQ 32.84 4.781

24016 Rayna Doberman Pinscher Lois Platt NQ 34.53 4.547

24037 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart NQ 38.34 4.095



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

YGRC 7/14/2013

157

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24022 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 40.13 3.912

24023 Dewey Labrador Retriever Danette Chorney NQ 42.71 3.676

24038 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 42.82 3.667

24042 Brew Golden Retriever Eric Secor NQ 43.25 3.630

24018 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 44.08 3.562

24041 Newton German Short Haired 
Pointer

Lorie Crain  NQ 45.86 3.423

24040 Sakura Doberman Pinscher Linda Krukar NQ 49.66 3.161

24033 Lilly Standard Poodle Judith Bowen NQ 50.54 3.106

24034 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ 51.67 3.039



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

YGRC 7/14/2013

102

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12027 Zander Pug Lee Ann Lippa100 31.12 3.278



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

YGRC 7/14/2013

103

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16072 Onee Australian Shepherd Diane Marshall100 24.65 4.178

16051 Scarlett Golden Retriever Michael Lappin94 40 2.575

16052 Lexi Golden Retriever Debra Carlson NQ 44.78 2.300



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

YGRC 7/14/2013

103

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20102 Falko Doberman Pinscher Kara Bassignani95 25.89 3.978

20103 Reo Giant Schnauzer Karen Mancini NQ 24.77 4.158



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

YGRC 7/14/2013

129

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8049 Maddie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Judy Ryan NQ 66.54 1.939



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

YGRC 7/14/2013

135

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16067 Kit Australian Shepherd Dianne Barrett NQ 44.87 3.009

16053 Nora Golden Retriever Catherine Pappas NQ 61.36 2.200



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

YGRC 7/14/2013

135

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Ronald McClellandCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20081 Phoenix Rottweiler Debra Carlson100 35.36 3.818



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

YGRC 7/14/2013

157

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16049 Bluesette Belgian Tervuren Geoff Stern NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

YGRC 7/14/2013

157

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20087 Cash Belgian Tervuren Elizabeth Coughlan NQ 41.63 3.771

20099 Boo Rottweiler Kristi Kerr NQ 44.19 3.553

20096 Dakota German Shepherd Dog Katie Halfen NQ 76.53 2.051



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50
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145

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8046 Tulah Papillon Ann-Marie Roche100 32.75 4.427

8027 Dominic Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 35.24 4.115

8045 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 37.58 3.858

8044 Roxie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 31.73 4.57



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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151

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12022 Sherry Shetland Sheepdog Dave May  100 29.5 5.119

12011 Kite Shetland Sheepdog Boots Gibson100 33.14 4.556



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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157

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16041 Darby Golden Retriever Bob Howard 100 29.84 5.261

16042 Socket Golden Retriever Donna Benoit100 34.95 4.492

16040 Breezon Golden Retriever Nancy J. Bishop100 36.12 4.347

16043 Soleil Collie Carol Lariviere100 37.78 4.156

16044 Bella English Springer Spaniel Nancy Nye100 37.97 4.135

16038 Stormy English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze100 38.63 4.064

16045 Flash Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ NT

16064 Casey Border Collie Jessica Aniskoff NQ 33.59 4.674

16039 Trevor English Springer Spaniel Judith Valloze NQ 38.49 4.079

16065 Danica Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 45.68 3.437



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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YGRC 7/14/2013

157

Yankee Golden Retriever Club

Judge - Keith Van HousenCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20065 Solo Briard Laurie  Wyndham100 29.46 5.329

20061 Skippy Collie Mary Valentine100 35.83 4.382

20063 Maggie Golden Retriever Bob Young100 36.17 4.341

20066 Seeya German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart100 37.88 4.145

20068 Neala Bullmastiff Steve Krulish NQ NT

20067 Keno German Shepherd Dog Joe DeYoung NQ 34.48 4.553

20062 Annie Pointer Debra Pereira NQ 52.02 3.018


